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SUMMARY OF

DRAFT SHOPP ALLOCATION PLAN PRIORITY LIST

FOR FY 2002-03 PROJECTS
($1,000s)

Amount Cumulative
Allocation Plan Cateqgories (SHOPP Only)

Highway Emergency, Safety & Seismic Retrofit Projects

Safety Improvements 37,588 37,588
Bridge Scour 0 37,588
Bridge Seismic 0 37,588
Collision Reduction 19,588 57,176
Median Barrier Upgrades ‘ 14,236 71,412
Maintenance Worker Safety 582 71,994
Bridge Rail Replacement 1,195 73,189
Railroad Grade Crossings 3,852 77,041
Signs & Lighting Improvements 0 77,041
Sub-Total 77,041
Prior Commitments & Federal TEA Projects
Required for Projects Already Allocated or Committed 38,383 115,424
Relinquishments 1,000 116,424
Federal TEA Projects 5,903 122,327
45,286
Highway Preservation, Rehabilitation & Restoration Projects
Damage Restoration 41,922 164,249
Bridge Rehabilitation 31,759 196,008

3,408

199,416

423,392
Longer Life Pavement 0 423,392
Sub-Total 301,065
Highway Betterment & Mitigation Projects
Storm Water Mitigation 3,900 427,292
Rest Area Restoration 125 427,417
Planting Restoration 11,405 438,822
School Traffic Noise Mitigation 0 438,822
Protective Betterments 10,500 449,322
Roadside Mitigation 165 449 477
Beautification & Modernization 0 449 477
New Highway Planting 175 449,652
Sub-Total 26,260
Highway Operation Improvements
Operations Improvements 26,617 476,269
Traffic Management Systems 9,244 485,513
Weigh Stations 4,448 489,961
Transportation Permit Bridges 0 489,961
Sub-Total 40,309

California Transportation Commission Page 1 of 2 3/26/2003




SUMMARY OF

DRAFT SHOPP ALLOCATION PLAN PRIORITY LIST

FOR FY 2002-03 PROJECTS
($1,000's)

Office Building & Maintenance Facility Upgrades
Maintenance Facility Upgrades
Equipment Shop Upgrades
Office Building Upgrades
New Roadside Rests
Sub-Total

Grand Total FY 2002-03 SHOPP Allocation Plan

FT 2002-03 SHOPP Projects w/ldentified Funding Delays

Total Unallocated FY 2002-03 SHOPP Projects

California Transportation Commission Page 2 of 2

Amount

28,151
5,917
400

0

34,468

524,429

109,821

634,250

Cumulative

518,112
524,029
524,429
524,429
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